Elections House,

Haile Selassie Avenue,
P.O Box 50274,
LUSAKA.

30th April 2025

ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF ZAMBIA
Your Vote Counts

PRESS RELEASE

(For Immediate Release)

(RESULTS FOR PETAUKE ,PAMBASHE PARLIAMENTARY and TWO (2) COUNCILLOR BY ELECTIONS)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the following were the results arising from the Petauke ,pambashe Parliamentary
and Councilor By Elections in TWO (2) Council Wards which took place on Thursday, 6th February 2025.

PROVINCE DISTRICT CONSTITUENCY NO.\ NAME CANDIDATE NAMES PARTY VOTES REJECTED TOTAL VOTES REGISTERED TURN OUT
RECEIVED CAST VOTERS
EASTERN PETAUKE 052 PETAUKE BANDA Simon NCP 13180
LUNGU Severian UPND 11093
CHAMA Carlos CF 1040
MWALE Julius SP 578
TEMBO Joshua LM 338
MUTALE Nkole IND 247
PHIRI Moses DU 75
532 27083 70112 38.63
LUAPULA KAWAMBWA 060 PAMBASHE KAPEMA Justin UPND 5067
MWENYA Williams FDD 2614
KANUNSHA Honorato DU 1722
MULENGA James C SP 509
159 10071 20952 48.07
Councilor Elections
PROVINCE DISTRICT WARD NO.\NAME CANDIDATE NAMES PARTY VOTES REJECTED TOTAL VOTES REGISTERED TURN OUT
RECEIVED CAST VOTERS
COPPERBELT MPONGWE 08012 NTANDA KANGUMU Gladys UPND 445
SANKAYI Clinton SP 64
5 514 1283 40.06

WESTERN MONGU 07025 LITAWA SUSIKU Mwitumwa UPND 631



MUBYANA Mutula
MATE Walubita
MAKETO Mulako

LM
SP
CF

67
49
27

781

1207

64.71

Patricia Luhanga

CORPORATE AFFAIRS MANAGER
for/ CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
Electoral Commission of Zambia




