

Elections House, Haile Selassie Avenue, P.O Box 50274, LUSAKA.

30th April 2025

## PRESS RELEASE

(For Immediate Release)

## (RESULTS FOR PETAUKE , PAMBASHE PARLIAMENTARY and TWO (2) COUNCILLOR BY ELECTIONS)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the following were the results arising from the Petauke ,pambashe Parliamentary

and Councilor By Elections in TWO (2) Council Wards which took place on Thursday, 6th February 2025.

PROVINCE	DISTRICT	CONSTITUENCY NO.\ NAME	CANDIDATE NAMES	PARTY	VOTES	REJECTED	TOTAL VOTES	REGISTERED	TURN OUT
					RECEIVED		CAST	VOTERS	
EASTERN	PETAUKE	052 PETAUKE	BANDA Simon	NCP	13180				
			LUNGU Severian	UPND	11093				
			CHAMA Carlos	CF	1040				
			MWALE Julius	SP	578				
			TEMBO Joshua	LM	338				
			MUTALE Nkole	IND	247				
			PHIRI Moses	DU	75				
						532	27083	70112	38.63
LUAPULA	KAWAMBWA	060 PAMBASHE	KAPEMA Justin	UPND	5067				
			MWENYA Williams	FDD	2614				
			KANUNSHA Honorato	DU	1722				
			MULENGA James C	SP	509				
						159	10071	20952	48.07
Councilor Elections									
PROVINCE	DISTRICT	WARD NO.\NAME	CANDIDATE NAMES	PARTY	VOTES	REJECTED	TOTAL VOTES	REGISTERED	TURN OUT
					RECEIVED		CAST	VOTERS	
COPPERBELT	MPONGWE	08012 NTANDA	KANGUMU Gladys	UPND	445				
			SANKAYI Clinton	SP	64				
						5	514	1283	40.06

UPND

631

SUSIKU Mwitumwa

WESTERN

MONGU

07025 LITAWA

MUBYANA Mutula	LM	67				
MATE Walubita	SP	49				
MAKETO Mulako	CF	27				
			7	781	1207	64.71

N Sa

Patricia Luhanga CORPORATE AFFAIRS MANAGER for/ CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER Electoral Commission of Zambia